
2017-2018 Boys Basketball District Tournament Managers

District 1
Ronald Mays
Athletic Director
Fulton City High School
700 Stephen Beale Drive
Fulton, KY   42041
Phone (work): 270-472-1741
Phone (cell): 270-792-4493
Fax: (270)472-6135
Email: ronald.mays@fultonind.kyschools.us
Site: Fulton City

District 2
Kristopher Durfee
Athletic Director
Paducah Tilghman High School
2400 Washington St
Paducah, KY   42003
Phone (home): 270-366-9670
Phone (cell): 270-366-9670
Fax: (270)444-5659
Email: kristopher.durfee@paducah.kyschools.us
Site: Paducah Tilghman

District 3
Stephen Queen
Athletic Director
Ballard Memorial High School
3561 Paducah Road
Barlow, KY   42024
Phone (home): 270-335-3784
Phone (work): 270-665-8400
Phone (cell): 270-559-0664
Fax: (270)665-5312
Email: stephen.queen@ballard.kyschools.us
Site: Ballard Memorial

District 4
Jim Baurer
Athletic Director
Murray High School
501 Doran Rd
Murray, KY   42071
Phone (home): 270-753-1719
Phone (work): 270-809-6014
Phone (cell): 270-752-0229
Fax: (270)753-8391
Email: jim.baurer@murray.kyschools.us
Site: Murray

District 5
Angela Starnes
Athletic Director
Crittenden County High School
519 1/2 West Gum
Marion, KY   42064
Phone (work): 270-965-2243
Phone (cell): 270-704-0049
Fax: (270)965-2797
Email: angela.starnes@crittenden.kyschools.us
Site: Crittenden County

District 6
Jeff Coursey
Athletic Director
Henderson County High School
2424 Zion Rd
Henderson, KY   42420
Phone (work): 270-831-8860
Phone (cell): 270-860-3942
Fax: (270)831-8880
Email: jeff.coursey@henderson.kyschools.us
Site: Henderson County

District 7
David Barnes
Athletic Director
Caldwell County High School
350 Beckner Lane
Princeton, KY   42445
Phone (work): 270-365-8010
Phone (cell): 270-929-2274
Fax: (270)365-9742
Email: david.barnes@caldwell.kyschools.us
Site: Caldwell County

District 8
Larry Cavanah
Athletic Director
Hopkinsville High School
430 Koffman Dr
Hopkinsville, KY   42240
Phone (home): 270-886-4280
Phone (work): 270-887-7118
Phone (cell): 270-881-2492
Fax: (270)887-1118
Email: larry.cavanah@christian.kyschools.us
Site: Hopkinsville

District 9
Todd Harper
Athletic Director
Owensboro High School
1800 Frederica St
Owensboro, KY   42301
Phone (work): 270-686-1110
Phone (cell): 270-313-3883
Fax: (270)686-1162
Email: todd.harper@owensboro.kyschools.us
Site: Owensboro

District 10
Paul Decker
Athletic Director
Ohio County High School
1400 South Main
Hartford, KY   42347
Phone (cell): 270-256-1113
Fax: (270)274-9482
Email: paul.decker@ohio.kyschools.us
Site: Ohio County

District 11
Walt Hildenbrandt
Athletic Director
Breckinridge County High School
2019 East Hwy 60
Harned, KY   40144
Phone (home): 270-756-6339
Phone (cell): 270-617-0627
Fax: (270)756-9061
Email: walt.hildenbrandt@breck.kyschools.us
Site: Breckinridge County

District 12
Emmalee Richeson
Athletic Director
Trinity (Whitesville) High School
10510 Main Cross St
Whitesville, KY   42378
Phone (cell): 270-315-3887
Fax: (270)233-5184
Email: emmalee.richeson@stmarywoods.com
Site: Trinity (Whitesville)

District 13
Greg Howard
Athletic Director
Logan County High School
2200 Bowling Green Rd
Russellville, KY   42276
Phone (home): 270-542-6611
Phone (work): 270-726-8454
Phone (cell): 270-725-5270
Fax: (270)726-1108
Email: greg.howard@logan.kyschools.us
Site: Logan County

District 14
Nicholas Lowe
Athletic Director
Greenwood High School
5065 Scottsville Rd
Bowling Green, KY   42104
Phone (cell): 270-791-0776
Fax: (270)842-2037
Email: nicholas.lowe@warren.kyschools.us
Site: Greenwood

District 15
William Cassady
Athletic Director
Glasgow High School
1601 Columbia Ave.
Glasgow, KY   42141
Phone (home): 270-678-6470
Phone (work): 270-651-8801
Phone (cell): 270-590-6941
Fax: (270) 651-5189
Email: william.cassady@glasgow.kyschools.us
Site: Glasgow
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2017-2018 Boys Basketball District Tournament Managers (continued)

District 16
Nick Irwin
Athletic Director
Clinton County High School
65 High School Drive
Albany, KY   42602
Phone (cell): 606-688-0731
Fax: (606)387-8659
Email: nick.irwin@clinton.kyschools.us
Site: Clinton County

District 17
James Wright
Athletic Director
Central Hardin High School
3040 Leitchfield Rd
Cecilia, KY   42724
Phone (cell): 270-234-4268
Fax: (270)765-3889
Email: j.c.wright@hardin.kyschools.us
Site: Central Hardin

District 18
Bryan Priddy
Athletic Director
Caverna High School
2276 S Dixie St
Horse Cave, KY   42749
Phone (cell): 270-784-9069
Fax: (270)773-2825
Email: bryan.priddy@caverna.kyschools.us
Site: Caverna

District 19
Eric Sagrecy
Athletic Director
Washington County High School
300 W. US Highway 150 Bypass
Springfield, KY   40069
Phone (cell): 859-481-1279
Fax: (859)336-5983
Email: eric.sagrecy@washington.kyschools.us
Site: Washington County

District 20
Tim Davis
Athletic Director
Campbellsville High School
230 W Main St
Campbellsville, KY   42718
Phone (cell): 270-403-2671
Fax: (270)789-4007
Email: tim.davis@cville.kyschools.us
Site: Campbellsville

District 21
Jody Thornsberry
Athletic Director
Holy Cross (Louisville) High School
5144 Dixie Hwy
Louisville, KY   40216
Phone (work): 502-447-4363
Phone (cell): 502-419-6632
Fax: (502)448-1062
Email: jthornsberry@holycrosshs.com
Site: Holy Cross (Louisville)

District 22
Danny McCreedy
Athletic Director
Doss High School
7601 Saint Andrews Church Rd
Louisville, KY   40214
Phone (work): 502-485-8239
Phone (cell): 423-741-5664
Fax: (502)485-8744
Email: danny.mccreedy@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Doss

District 23
David Burns
Athletic Director
Southern High School
8620 Preston Hwy
Louisville, KY   40219
Phone (cell): 502-773-5409
Fax: (502)485-8029
Email: david.burns@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Southern

District 24
Troy Johnson
Athletic Director
Fern Creek High School
9115 Fern Creek Rd
Louisville, KY   40291
Phone (cell): 502-553-6577
Fax: (502)485-8009
Email: troy.johnson@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Fern Creek

District 25
Stephen Butler
Athletic Director
St. Francis High School
233 W Broadway St
Louisville, KY   40202
Phone (work): 502-736-1023
Phone (cell): 502-643-1899
Fax: (502)736-1049
Email: tbutler@stfrancisschool.org
Site: St. Francis

District 26
Alan Donhoff
Athletic Director
St. Xavier High School
1609 Poplar Level Rd
Louisville, KY   40217
Phone (home): 502-485-0758
Phone (work): 502-635-5300
Phone (cell): 502-558-0679
Fax: (502)634-2158
Email: adonhoff@saintx.com
Site: St. Xavier

District 27
James Dumstorf
Athletic Director
Waggener High School
330 S Hubbards Ln
Louisville, KY   40207
Phone (work): 502-485-8565
Phone (cell): 502-243-7685
Fax: (502)485-8140
Email: james.dumstorf@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Waggener

District 28
Matthew Girardin
Athletic Director
Eastern High School
12400 Old Shelbyville Rd
Louisville, KY   40243
Phone (work): 502-485-8432
Phone (cell): 999-999-9999
Fax: (502)485-3883
Email: matthew.girardin@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Eastern

District 29
Daniel Viehmann
Athletic Director
North Oldham High School
1815 South Hwy 1793
Goshen, KY   40026
Phone (work): 502-228-0158
Phone (cell): 502-594-5025
Fax: (502)228-7735
Email: daniel.viehmann@oldham.kyschools.us
Site: North Oldham

District 30
Charlotte Marshall
Athletic Director
Shelby County High School
1701 Frankfort Road
Shelbyville, KY   40066
Phone (work): 502-633-2344
Phone (cell): 502-220-9556
Fax: (502)647-0238
Email: charlotte.marshall@shelby.kyschools.us
Site: Shelby County
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2017-2018 Boys Basketball District Tournament Managers (continued)

District 31
Tj Wesselman
Athletic Director
Owen County High School
2340 Highway 22 East
Owenton, KY   40359
Phone (home): 606-627-3211
Phone (work): 502-484-4189
Phone (cell): 606-627-3211
Fax: 502. 484. 0444
Email: tj.wesselman@owen.kyschools.us
Site: Owen County

District 32
Kyle Bennett
Athletic Director
Walton-Verona High School
30 School Rd
Walton, KY   41094
Phone (home): 859-647-7350
Phone (work): 859-485-7721
Phone (cell): 859-322-1411
Fax: (859)485-7739
Email: kyle.bennett@wv.kyschools.us
Site: Walton-Verona

District 33
James Demler
Athletic Director
Ryle High School
10379 US 42
Union, KY   41091
Phone (work): 859-384-5300
Phone (cell): 859-802-2812
Fax: (859)384-5335
Email: james.demler@boone.kyschools.us
Site: Ryle

District 34
Adam Clary
Athletic Director
Ludlow High School
515 Elm St
Ludlow, KY   41016
Phone (work): 859-261-8211
Phone (cell): 859-907-7114
Fax: (859)655-7536
Email: adam.clary@ludlow.kyschools.us
Site: Ludlow

District 35
Stan Steidel
Athletic Director
Holmes High School
2500 Madison Avenue
Covington, KY   41014
Phone (home): 859-240-0383
Phone (cell): 859-240-0383
Fax: (859)581-7259
Email: stan.steidel@covington.kyschools.us
Site: Holmes

District 36
Matt Haskamp
Athletic Director
Highlands High School
2400 Memorial Pky
Fort Thomas, KY   41075
Phone (home): 513-271-0101
Phone (work): 859-815-2607
Phone (cell): 859-750-7601
Fax: (859)442-4212
Email:
matthew.haskamp@fortthomas.kyschools.us
Site: Highlands

District 37
Steve Hensley
Athletic Director
Campbell County High School
909 Camel Crossing
Alexandria, KY   41001
Phone (home): 859-760-8097
Phone (cell): 859-760-8097
Fax: (859) 448-4895
Email: stephen.hensley@campbell.kyschools.us
Site: Campbell County

District 38
Jordan Woodruff
Athletic Director
Pendleton County High School
2359 Hwy 27 N
Falmouth, KY   41040
Phone (work): 859-654-3355
Phone (cell): 859-757-3642
Fax: (859)654-4235
Email: jordan.woodruff@pendleton.kyschools.us
Site: Pendleton County

District 39
Jeremy  Hawkins
Athletic Director
Mason County High School
1320 US 68
Maysville, KY   41056
Phone (work): 606-564-3393
Phone (cell): 606-748-4208
Fax: (606)564-5360
Email: jeremy.hawkins@mason.kyschools.us
Site: Mason County

District 40
Kevin Letcher
Athletic Director
Montgomery County High School
724 Woodford Dr
Mount Sterling, KY   40353
Phone (cell): 859-404-1412
Fax: (859)497-8705
Email: kevin.letcher@montgomery.kyschools.us
Site: Montgomery County

District 41
Don Miller
Athletic Director
Western Hills High School
100 Doctors Dr.
Frankfort, KY   40601
Phone (work): 502-875-8400
Phone (cell): 502-598-9089
Fax: (502)227-4568
Email: don.miller@franklin.kyschools.us
Site: Western Hills

District 42
Garry McPeek
Athletic Director
Frederick Douglass High School
2000 Winchester Road
Lexington, KY   40509
Phone (cell): 606-371-9172
Email: garry.mcpeek@fayette.kyschools.us
Site: Frederick Douglass

District 43
Terry  Johnson
Athletic Director
Lexington Christian Academy
450 W. Reynolds Rd.
Lexington, KY   40503
Phone (cell): 859-619-4399
Fax: (859) 223-3769
Email: tjohnson@lexingtonchristian.org
Site: Lexington Christian

District 44
Scotty Sutton
Athletic Director
Model Lab School
521 Lancaster Avenue
Richmond, KY   40475
Phone (work): 859-622-1035
Phone (cell): 859-619-7213
Fax: (859)622-6658
Email: scotty.sutton@eku.edu
Site: Model

District 45
Lisa Fisher
Athletic Director
Danville High School
203 E Lexington Ave
Danville, KY   40422
Fax: (859)238-1344
Email: lisa.fisher@danville.kyschools.us
Site: Danville
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2017-2018 Boys Basketball District Tournament Managers (continued)

District 46
Mark Miracle
Athletic Director
West Jessamine High School
2101 Wilmore Road
Nicholasville, KY   40356
Phone (cell): (859) 229-2319
Fax: (859)887-8854
Email: mark.miracle@jessamine.kyschools.us
Site: West Jessamine

District 47
Steve Stonebraker
Athletic Director
Casey County High School
1841 E. KY 70
Liberty, KY   42539
Phone (cell): 859-339-2874
Fax: (606)787-6408
Email: steve.stonebraker@casey.kyschools.us
Site: Casey County

District 48
Kevin Jones
Athletic Director
Wayne County High School
2 Kenny Davis Boulevard
Monticello, KY   42633
Phone (home): 606-561-8732
Phone (work): 606-348-5575
Phone (cell): 606-307-1391
Fax: (606)348-3458
Email: kevin.jones@wayne.kyschools.us
Site: Wayne County

District 49
Todd Parkhouse
Athletic Director
Oneida Baptist Institute High School
11 Mulberry Street
Oneida, KY   40972
Phone (home): 606-847-9584
Phone (work): 606-847-4111
Phone (cell): 999-999-9999
Fax: (606)847-4496
Email: todd.parkhouse@oneidaschool.org
Site: Oneida Baptist Institute

District 50
Andrew Roark
Athletic Director
Corbin High School
1901 Snyder St
Corbin, KY   40701
Phone (home): 606-864-6389
Phone (work): 606-528-3902
Phone (cell): 606-304-4466
Fax: (606)523-3627
Email: andrew.roark@corbin.kyschools.us
Site: Corbin

District 51
Jeff Canady
Athletic Director
Knox Central High School
100 Panther Way
Barbourville, KY   40906
Phone (work): 606-546-9253
Phone (cell): 606-595-7711
Fax: (606)546-5684
Email: jeff.canady@knox.kyschools.us
Site: Knox Central

District 52
Jesse Allen
Athletic Director
Middlesboro High School
4404 Cumberland Ave
Middlesboro, KY   40965
Phone (home): 606-242-8831
Phone (cell): 859-583-1831
Fax: (606)242-8825
Email: jesse.allen@mboro.kyschools.us
Site: Middlesboro

District 53
Michael Melton
Athletic Director
Letcher County Central High School
435 Cougar Drive
Whitesburg, KY   41858
Phone (home): 606-633-7971
Phone (work): 606-633-2339
Phone (cell): 606-216-1893
Fax: 606-633-2447
Email: michael.melton@letcher.kyschools.us
Site: Letcher County Central

District 54
Al Holland
Athletic Director
Hazard High School
157 Bulldog Lane
Hazard, KY   41701
Phone (home): 606-439-4420
Phone (work): 606-439-1318
Phone (cell): 606-216-2936
Fax: (606)439-2285
Email: allan.holland@hazard.kyschools.us
Site: Hazard

District 55
Kyle Moore
Athletic Director
Breathitt County High School
2307 Bobcat Lane
Jackson, KY   41339
Phone (work): 606-666-7511
Phone (cell): 606-272-7169
Fax: (606)666-7765
Email: kyle.moore@breathitt.kyschools.us
Site: Breathitt County

District 56
Danny Wright
Athletic Director
Lee County High School
599 Lee Avenue
Beattyville, KY   41311
Phone (home): 606-464-9540
Phone (work): 606-464-5005
Phone (cell): 606-521-4492
Fax: (606)464-5014
Email: danny.wright@lee.kyschools.us
Site: Lee County

District 57
Tommy McKenzie
Athletic Director
Johnson Central High School
257 N. Mayo Tr.
Paintsville, KY   41240
Phone (home): 606-297-5748
Phone (work): 606-789-2500
Phone (cell): 606-793-4018
Fax: (606)789-2547
Email: tommy.mckenzie@johnson.kyschools.us
Site: Johnson Central

District 58
Tony Isaac
Athletic Director
Floyd Central High School
Eastern, Ky. 41622
Eastern , KY   41622
Phone (home): 606-452-4815
Phone (work): 606-358-9200
Phone (cell): 606-791-2741
Email: tony.isaac@floyd.kyschools.us
Site: Floyd Central

District 59
Christopher Howell
Athletic Director
Shelby Valley High School
125 Douglas Park
Pikeville, KY   41501
Phone (home): 606-437-6818
Phone (work): 606-639-0033
Phone (cell): 606-794-5359
Fax: (606)639-2074
Email: jamie.howell@pike.kyschools.us
Site: Shelby Valley

District 60
Eugene Lyons
Athletic Director
Pike County Central High School
1901 US Hwy 119 North
Pikeville, KY   41501
Phone (home): 606-631-1664
Phone (work): 606-432-4352
Phone (cell): 606-794-2638
Fax: (606)432-7733
Email: eugene.lyons@pike.kyschools.us
Site: Pike County Central
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2017-2018 Boys Basketball District Tournament Managers (continued)

District 61
John Elliott
Athletic Director
Fleming County High School
1658 Elizaville Rd.
Flemingsburg, KY   41041
Phone (home): 606-207-4531
Phone (work): 606-845-6601
Phone (cell): 606-207-4531
Fax: (606)845-3102
Email: john.elliott@fleming.kyschools.us
Site: Fleming County

District 62
Jeffery Brown
Athletic Director
Morgan County High School
150 Road To Success
West Liberty, KY   41472
Phone (home): 606-743-4260
Phone (work): 606-743-8052
Phone (cell): 606-356-7838
Fax: (606)743-8100
Email: jeffery.brown@morgan.kyschools.us
Site: Morgan County

District 63
Joe Bryan
Athletic Director
Russell High School
709 Red Devil Ln
Russell, KY   41169
Phone (work): 606-836-9658
Phone (cell): 606-232-1398
Fax: (606)494-2198
Email: joe.bryan@russellind.kyschools.us
Site: Russell

District 64
Pete Fraley
Athletic Director
Boyd County High School
14375 Lions Lane
Ashland, KY   41102
Phone (home): 606-922-0703
Phone (work): 606-928-7100
Phone (cell): 606-922-0703
Fax: (606)928-1312
Email: pete.fraley@boyd.kyschools.us
Site: Boyd County
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